
AAV8-RSM Working group members 
Investigator Institution e-mail telephone 

Philippe Moullier Inserm UMR1089, France moullier@ufl.edu +33 228 08 04 15 
Richard Snyder University of Florida rsnyder@cerhb.ufl.edu +1 352 258 1854 
Martin Lock University of Pennsylvania mlock@mail.med.upenn.edu  
Véronique Blouin Inserm UMR1089, France Veronique.blouin@univ-nantes.fr +33 228 08 04 15 
Christophe Darmon Inserm UMR1089, Christophe.darmon@univ-nantes.fr +33 228 08 04 15 

EFS-Atlantic Bio GMP, France 

Fatima Bosch Universitat Autonoma Barcelona, 
Spain 

Fatima.bosch@uab.es +34 93 581 41 82 

Eduard Ayuso Universitat Autonoma Barcelona, 
Spain 

Eduard.ayuso@uab.es +34 93 581 41 81 

Liz Kerrigan ATCC lkerrigan@atcc.org 703 334 2944 
Keith L. Carson Isbiotech kcarson@isbiotech.org 757 502 7422 

Otto Merten Genethon, Evry omerten@genethon.fr   

George Dickson UCL, London G.Dickson@rhul.ac.uk   

Amos Panet University of Jerusalem amospa@ekmd.huji.ac.il   

Robin Ali UCL, London r.ali@ucl.ac.uk   

Muriel Audit GenoSafe, Evry muriel.audit@genosafe.com   

Alberto Aurrichio TIGET Naples auricchio@tigem.it   

Bas Blits AMT, Amsterdam b.blits@amtbiopharma.com   

Mauro Giacca ICGEB, Trieste giacca@icgeb.org   

Amit Nathwani UCL, London a.nathwani@ucl.ac.uk   

Thierry 
Vandendriessche 

University of Leuven thierry.vandendriessche@vib-
kuleuven.be 
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AAV8-RSM Sponsors  

Company e-mail telephone 
Vitrology ltd, 
Scotland 

Philippe.grimm@vitrologybiotech.com +33 479 61 21 92 

Plasmid Factory 
Gmbh, Germany 

martin.schleef@plasmidfactory.com +49 (0)521 299 735 0 

Institution 
INSERM (French National Institute for Health and Medical Research), France 

CLINIGENE European Network of Excellence 

Universitat Autonoma Barcelona, Spain 

AFM (French Muscular Dystrophy Association), Evry, France 

CHU de Nantes (University Hospital of Nantes), Nantes, France 

Etablissement Français du Sang (French Blood Agency) 

 
 
AAV8-RSM Working Group meetings 

Meeting Date Purpose 
AAV-RSM CEN-
STAR Meeting 

Feb. 2008 Inform Europen Committee for standardization 
of the AAV-RSM activities 

AAV8-RSM WG, 
Clinigene annual 
meeting 

April 2008 Starting AAV8-RSM project, actors, Schedule 

AAV8-RSM WG, 
UAB 

May 2008 Manufacturing, protocol harmonization 

AAV8-RSM WG, 
Clinigene annual 
meeting 

April 2009 Oral presentation 

AAV8-RSM WG, 
Nantes 

June 2009 Protocol harmonization 

     
AAV8-RSM WG May to July 2009- sept 2009 Conference call, manufacturing organization  

(2 conf. call per month) 
AAV8-RSM WG June 2010 Fill finish, Characterization, purified bulks 

AAV8-RSM WG, 
Vitrology 

September 2010 Characterization, purified bulks, final product 

AAV8-RSM WG December 3rd, 2010 Characterization, final product 
AAV8-RSM WG December, 17th, 2010 Characterization, final product 
AAV8-RSM WG, 
FDA 

January 2011 FDA conference call 

      

 
 


